73S8024RN
Low Cost Smart Card Interface
DATA SHEET
January 2009
Rev. 1.8 © 2009 Teridian Semiconductor Corporation 1
DESCRIPTION
The Teridian 73S8024RN is a single smart card (ICC)
interface IC that can be controlled by a dedicated control

• System Controller Interface:
 3 Digital inputs control the card activation /
deactivation, card reset and card voltage
 4 Digital inputs control the card clock (division rate
and card clock stop modes)
 1 Digital output, interrupt to the system controller,
allows the system controller to monitor the card
presence and faults.
 Crystal oscillator or host clock, up to 27MHz
• Regulator Power Supply:
 4.75V to 5.5V (EMV 4.0)
 4.85V to 5.5V (NDS)
• Digital Interfacing: 2.7V to 5.5V
• 6kV ESD Protection on the card interface
• Package: SO28, 20QFN or 32QFN
73S8024RN Data Sheet DS_8024RN_020
2 Rev. 1.8
FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
Pin numbers reference the 28SO package.
[Pin numbers] reference the 32QFN package.

.003 (0.076)
.016 nom  (0.40)
.110 (2.790)
.092 (2.336)
PIN NO. 1
BEVEL
73S8024RN Data Sheet DS_8024RN_020
26 Rev. 1.8
19 Ordering Information
Part Description Order No. Packaging Mark
73S8024RN-SOL
28-pin Lead-Free SO 73S8024RN-IL/F 73S8024RN-IL
73S8024RN-SOL
28-pin Lead-Free SO Tape / Reel 73S8024RN-ILR/F 73S8024RN-IL
73S8024RN-32QFN
32-pin Lead-Free QFN 73S8024RN-32IM/F S8024RN
73S8024RN-32QFN
32-pin Lead-Free QFN Tape / Reel 73S8024RN-32IMR/F S8024RN
73S8024RN-20QFN
20-pin Lead-Free QFN 73S8024RN-20IM/F 8024RN
73S8024RN-20QFN
20-pin Lead-Free QFN Tape / Reel 73S8024RN-20IMR/F 8024RN
20 Related Documentation
The following 73S8024RN documents are available from Teridian Semiconductor Corporation:
73S8024RN Data Sheet (this document)
73S8024RN Combination 28SO/20QFN Demo Board User Guide
73S8024RN 28SO Demo Board User’s Guide
Achieving EMV Electrical Compliance with the TERIDIAN 73S8024RN